
Concordia Wisconsin (4-22-1) -vs- Adrian (21-4-2)
2/18/2023 at Adrian, Michigan

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/18/2023
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 02:26
Attendance: 500
Location: Adrian, Michigan
Officials: Referee: Chris Hoy; Referee: Paul Rigby; Linesman: Patrick
Giles; Linesman: Gregory Deliyanne

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 1 1 0 2
Adrian 2 3 8 13

CUW: Brydges, Zach (1); Ausmus, Mason (1)
ADRIAN: Spodniak, Matus (2); Heintz, Zachary (2); Enns, Ty (2);
Murphy, Riley (1); Somers, Bradley (1); Rehding, Mathew (1);
Luciani, Alessio (1); Kaljian, John (1); Couto, Matt (1); Adeniye,
Ayodele (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CUW
ADRIA

N
1st 07:43 ADRIAN Murphy, Riley Spodniak, Matus, Luciani, Alessio PP 0 1
1st 14:11 ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary Enns, Ty, Clyne, Austin EV 0 2
1st 15:35 CUW Brydges, Zach Tenezaca, Jason EV 1 2
2nd 01:05 ADRIAN Enns, Ty Shields, Jaden, Rehding, Mathew PP 1 3
2nd 01:55 ADRIAN Enns, Ty Shields, Jaden, Luciani, Alessio EV 1 4
2nd 04:44 CUW Ausmus, Mason Malek, Andrew, Kerchoff, Collin EV 2 4
2nd 15:16 ADRIAN Luciani, Alessio Enns, Ty, Shields, Jaden PP 2 5
3rd 05:26 ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus Shields, Jaden, Rehding, Mathew PP 2 6
3rd 06:01 ADRIAN Somers, Bradley Kaljian, John, Heintz, Zachary PP 2 7
3rd 07:53 ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew Luciani, Alessio, Shields, Jaden PP 2 8
3rd 08:16 ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary Unassisted PP 2 9
3rd 12:29 ADRIAN Adeniye, Ayodele Kaljian, John, Couto, Matt EV 2 10
3rd 13:23 ADRIAN Couto, Matt Clyne, Austin PP 2 11
3rd 17:48 ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus Rehding, Mathew, Spencer, Chase EV 2 12
3rd 18:10 ADRIAN Kaljian, John Somers, Bradley EV 2 13

Concordia Wisconsin Power Plays Adrian Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:37 13:37 05:00 1 2 --
1st 18:31 19:32 01:01 1 0 --

06:01 2 2 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:26 07:43 00:17 2 0 PPG
2nd 00:31 01:05 00:34 1 0 PPG
2nd 00:34 15:16 14:42 12 8 PPG
2nd 15:08 05:26 10:18 11 2 PPG
3rd 04:36 06:01 01:25 1 0 PPG
3rd 05:26 07:53 02:27 2 0 PPG
3rd 06:01 08:16 02:15 1 0 PPG
3rd 07:53 08:16 00:23 0 0 --
3rd 08:07 09:36 01:29 2 0 --
3rd 08:16 13:23 05:07 4 0 PPG
3rd 08:16 16:37 08:21 0 1 --

47:18 36 11 10/11

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CUW Petronack, Joey 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 07:26 PP
1st ADRIAN Murphy, Riley 05:00 CONTACT TO THE HEAD MAJOR 08:37 PP
1st ADRIAN Murphy, Riley 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT GAMEMISC 08:37
1st ADRIAN Ryder, Terry 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 18:31 PP
1st CUW Newcomer, Grant 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:32 PP
2nd CUW Brydges, Zach 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 00:34 PP
2nd CUW Gilleshammer, Nathan 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 05:30 PP
2nd ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 05:30 PP
2nd CUW Krutchensky, Ian 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 15:08 PP
3rd CUW Tenezaca, Jason 05:00 SPEARING MAJOR 04:36 PP
3rd CUW Tenezaca, Jason 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT GAMEMISC 04:36



3rd CUW Brydges, Zach 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 08:07 PP
3rd ADRIAN Babiak, Cam 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:51
3rd CUW Brydges, Zach 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:51 PP
3rd ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:51

3rd CUW Brydges, Zach 10:00 ROUGHING
10MINMIS

C 10:51

3rd ADRIAN Babiak, Cam 10:00 ROUGHING
10MINMIS

C 10:51
3rd CUW Brydges, Zach 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:51

3rd ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary 10:00 ROUGHING
10MINMIS

C 10:51
3rd CUW Dittmer, Bryar 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:51

3rd CUW Dittmer, Bryar 10:00 ROUGHING
10MINMIS

C 10:51
3rd CUW Ausmus, Mason 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 13:08 PP
3rd ADRIAN Suede, Jacob 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:37 PP

3rd ADRIAN Suede, Jacob 10:00 SLASHING
10MINMIS

C 14:37



Individual
Concordia Wisconsin 2

Adrian 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 3 Dittmer, Bryar 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - 2-12 2

4 Maksymiu, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-7 - 1
5 Doran, Lucas 0 0 0 1 1 2 +1 - - 0
9 Newcomer, Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 7-13 1-2 0

D 12 Petronack, Joey 0 0 3 1 0 4 -2 - 1-2 1
13 Roitman, Noah 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 0-1 - 0

C 16 Pizzimenti, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 9-18 - 1
17 Tenezaca, Jason 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 1-10 2-15 1
18 Gilleshammer, Nathan 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - 1-2 0
20 Sardelli, Dain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Bowlin, Nick 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1-2 - 0
23 Brydges, Zach 1 0 2 0 0 2 +1 - 5-18 0
26 Ausmus, Mason 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
27 Krutchensky, Ian 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - 1-2 0

G 30 Gilbert, Dolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Humphreys, Derek 0 0 1 1 1 3 -1 6-16 - 0

LW 37 Malek, Andrew 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
49 Ketterman, Jaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 - 0

RW 71 Kerchoff, Collin 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0-1 - 0
Totals 2 3 7 9 4 20 -13 27-73 14-55 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 4 Spencer, Chase 0 1 2 0 0 2 +1 - - 1

7 Spodniak, Matus 2 1 2 1 3 6 +2 - - 0
D 8 Clyne, Austin 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2

9 Ruffin, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 - 0
10 Heintz, Zachary 2 1 2 2 2 6 +1 - 3-14 0

RW 11 Murphy, Riley 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 2-15 0
LW 12 Suede, Jacob 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 6-8 2-12 0
C 13 Somers, Bradley 1 1 2 1 2 5 0 12-21 - 0

14 Rehding, Mathew 1 3 1 0 1 2 +2 - - 0
16 Luciani, Alessio 1 3 0 1 2 3 +2 17-24 - 0
17 Kaljian, John 1 2 0 2 2 4 +1 1-2 - 0
18 May, Connor 0 0 0 3 2 5 +1 3-6 - 0
19 Ryder, Terry 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - 1-2 1
20 Shields, Jaden 0 5 1 1 3 5 +2 - - 0
22 Couto, Matt 1 1 1 0 3 4 0 - - 0
23 Adeniye, Ayodele 1 0 0 1 1 2 +2 - - 0
24 Lovisek, Alec 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 4-8 - 0
28 Babiak, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-12 0

G 29 Tallarico, Nic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Bernard, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
49 Enns, Ty 2 2 0 4 3 7 +1 - - 0

Totals 13 22 16 17 25 58 15 46-73 10-55 4

Concordia Wisconsin Goalkeeping Adrian Goalkeeping

Concordia Wisconsin Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Gilbert, Dolan L 60:00 13 0 14 14 17 45
Totals 13 0 14 14 17 45

Adrian Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Tallarico, Nic W 50:39 2 0 6 8 1 15
31 Bernard, Jackson 9:21 0 0 0 0 3 3

Totals 2 0 6 8 4 18

Concordia Wisconsin Faceoffs Adrian Faceoffs



# Player W L
16 Pizzimenti, Ben 9 9
9 Newcomer, Grant 7 6
34 Humphreys, Derek 6 10
4 Maksymiu, Nick 2 5
17 Tenezaca, Jason 1 9
22 Bowlin, Nick 1 1
23 Brydges, Zach 1 0
13 Roitman, Noah 0 1
49 Ketterman, Jaron 0 4
71 Kerchoff, Collin 0 1

Totals 27 46

# Player W L
16 Luciani, Alessio 17 7
13 Somers, Bradley 12 9
12 Suede, Jacob 6 2
24 Lovisek, Alec 4 4
18 May, Connor 3 3
9 Ruffin, Sam 2 1
17 Kaljian, John 1 1
49 Enns, Ty 1 0

Totals 46 27



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Gilbert, Dolan at goalie for CUW.
0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Tallarico, Nic at goalie for ADRIAN.
0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
0-0 Shot by ADRIAN Spencer, Chase MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
0-0 Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty WIDE.
0-0 [01:16].
0-0 Faceoff Ketterman, Jaron vs Ruffin, Sam won by ADRIAN.
0-0 [01:51].
0-0 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Ruffin, Sam won by ADRIAN.
0-0 Shot by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
0-0 [02:35].
0-0 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Luciani, Alessio won by CUW.
0-0 Shot by CUW Kerchoff, Collin MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
0-0 Shot by ADRIAN Shields, Jaden MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
0-0 Shot by ADRIAN Suede, Jacob MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
0-0 [05:27].
0-0 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
0-0 Shot by ADRIAN Murphy, Riley MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
0-0 Shot by ADRIAN Suede, Jacob MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
0-0 [06:18].
0-0 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Ruffin, Sam won by CUW.
0-0 Shot by CUW Humphreys, Derek MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
0-0 Shot by CUW Bowlin, Nick WIDE.
0-0 [07:06].
0-0 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Luciani, Alessio won by CUW.
0-0 [07:26].
0-0 [07:26] Penalty on Petronack, Joey CUW 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

0-0

PP
ADRIA
N [07:26] Start power play for ADRIAN.

0-0

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Ketterman, Jaron vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

0-0

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Spencer, Chase MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

0-0

PP
ADRIA
N [07:34].

0-0

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Ketterman, Jaron vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

0-0

PP
ADRIA
N

[07:43] GOAL by ADRIAN Murphy, Riley (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Spodniak, Matus and Luciani, Alessio, On ice
for ADRIAN: Murphy, Riley; Spodniak, Matus; Rehding, Mathew; Luciani, Alessio; Spencer, Chase, On ice for CUW: Ausmus,
Mason; Maksymiu, Nick; Gilleshammer, Nathan; Dittmer, Bryar, goal number 16 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 0, Adrian 1

0-1

PP
ADRIA
N [07:43] Petronack, Joey (CUW) penalty complete.

0-1

PP
ADRIA
N [07:43] End power play for ADRIAN.

0-1 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Lovisek, Alec won by ADRIAN.
0-1 [08:21].
0-1 Faceoff Ketterman, Jaron vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
0-1 Shot by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
0-1 [08:37].

0-1
[08:37] Major Penalty on Murphy, Riley ADRIAN 5 minutes for CONTACT TO THE HEAD, Lovisek, Alec serving the penalty,
(power play opp).

0-1 [08:37].
0-1 [08:37] Game Misconduct Penalty on Murphy, Riley ADRIAN 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.



0-1
PP
CUW [08:37] Start power play for CUW.

0-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

0-1
PP
CUW Shot by ADRIAN Couto, Matt MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

0-1
PP
CUW [10:25].

0-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.

0-1
PP
CUW Shot by ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

0-1
PP
CUW [11:45].

0-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

0-1
PP
CUW [12:54].

0-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Kaljian, John won by CUW.

0-1
PP
CUW Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.

0-1
PP
CUW [13:37] Lovisek, Alec (ADRIAN) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
CUW [13:37] End power play for CUW.

0-1 [13:57].
0-1 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Suede, Jacob won by ADRIAN.

0-1

[14:11] GOAL by ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary, Assist by Enns, Ty and Clyne, Austin, On ice for ADRIAN: Heintz, Zachary; Suede,
Jacob; Adeniye, Ayodele; Clyne, Austin; Enns, Ty, On ice for CUW: Kerchoff, Collin; Krutchensky, Ian; Pizzimenti, Ben;
Dittmer, Bryar; Malek, Andrew, goal number 6 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 0, Adrian 2

0-2 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
0-2 Shot by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

0-2

[15:35] GOAL by CUW Brydges, Zach, Assist by Tenezaca, Jason, On ice for CUW: Brydges, Zach; Bowlin, Nick; Roitman,
Noah; Petronack, Joey; Tenezaca, Jason, On ice for ADRIAN: Somers, Bradley; Lovisek, Alec; Clyne, Austin; Adeniye,
Ayodele; Suede, Jacob, goal number 9 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 1, Adrian 2

1-2 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
1-2 Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
1-2 [15:49].
1-2 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-2 [16:05].
1-2 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Luciani, Alessio WIDE.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus WIDE.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew HIT PIPE.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew BLOCKED by Dittmer, Bryar.
1-2 [17:50].
1-2 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Suede, Jacob won by ADRIAN.
1-2 Shot by CUW Humphreys, Derek BLOCKED by Ryder, Terry.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Suede, Jacob MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-2 [18:31].
1-2 [18:31] Penalty on Ryder, Terry ADRIAN 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-2
PP
CUW [18:31] Start power play for CUW.

1-2
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Luciani, Alessio won by CUW.

1-2
PP
CUW Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.

1-2
PP
CUW [18:45].

1-2
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

1-2
PP
CUW [19:32].

1-2
PP
CUW [19:32] Penalty on Newcomer, Grant CUW 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).



1-2
PP
CUW [19:32] End power play for CUW.

1-2 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
1-2 Shot by CUW Brydges, Zach MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
1-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-2 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-2 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Enns, Ty won by ADRIAN.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-2 Shot by ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary WIDE.
1-2 [00:31] Ryder, Terry (ADRIAN) penalty complete.

1-2

PP
ADRIA
N [00:31] Start power play for ADRIAN.

1-2

PP
ADRIA
N [00:34].

1-2

PP
ADRIA
N [00:34] Penalty on Brydges, Zach CUW 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

1-2

PP
ADRIA
N [00:34] Start power play for ADRIAN.

1-2

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Kerchoff, Collin vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

1-2

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty WIDE.

1-2

PP
ADRIA
N

[01:05] GOAL by ADRIAN Enns, Ty (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Shields, Jaden and Rehding, Mathew, On ice for ADRIAN: Enns,
Ty; Shields, Jaden; Rehding, Mathew; Spodniak, Matus; Luciani, Alessio, On ice for CUW: Kerchoff, Collin; Petronack, Joey;
Dittmer, Bryar; Newcomer, Grant, goal number 17 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 1, Adrian 3

1-3

PP
ADRIA
N [01:05] Newcomer, Grant (CUW) penalty complete.

1-3

PP
ADRIA
N [01:05] End power play for ADRIAN.

1-3 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
1-3 Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-3 [01:41].
1-3 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Luciani, Alessio won by CUW.

1-3

[01:55] GOAL by ADRIAN Enns, Ty, Assist by Shields, Jaden and Luciani, Alessio, On ice for ADRIAN: Enns, Ty; Shields,
Jaden; Rehding, Mathew; Spodniak, Matus; Luciani, Alessio, On ice for CUW: Kerchoff, Collin; Petronack, Joey; Dittmer,
Bryar; Newcomer, Grant, goal number 18 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 1, Adrian 4

1-4 [01:55] Brydges, Zach (CUW) penalty complete.
1-4 .
1-4 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
1-4 Shot by CUW Ausmus, Mason MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
1-4 Shot by ADRIAN Kaljian, John MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-4 Shot by ADRIAN Lovisek, Alec MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-4 [04:02].
1-4 Faceoff Bowlin, Nick vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
1-4 Shot by ADRIAN Shields, Jaden MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-4 Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus WIDE.
1-4 Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
1-4 [04:35].
1-4 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs May, Connor won by CUW.

1-4

[04:44] GOAL by CUW Ausmus, Mason, Assist by Malek, Andrew and Kerchoff, Collin, On ice for CUW: Ausmus, Mason;
Kerchoff, Collin; Doran, Lucas; Pizzimenti, Ben; Malek, Andrew, On ice for ADRIAN: Enns, Ty; Kaljian, John; May, Connor;
Clyne, Austin; Couto, Matt, goal number 3 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 4

2-4 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs May, Connor won by ADRIAN.
2-4 [05:30].
2-4 [05:30] Penalty on Gilleshammer, Nathan CUW 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-4 [05:30].
2-4 [05:30] Penalty on Heintz, Zachary ADRIAN 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).



2-4 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
2-4 Shot by CUW Humphreys, Derek MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-4 Shot by CUW Doran, Lucas MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN Luciani, Alessio BLOCKED by Pizzimenti, Ben.
2-4 [07:30] Heintz, Zachary (ADRIAN) penalty complete.
2-4 [07:30] Gilleshammer, Nathan (CUW) penalty complete.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN Adeniye, Ayodele WIDE.
2-4 Shot by CUW Bowlin, Nick HIT PIPE.
2-4 Shot by CUW Bowlin, Nick MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN May, Connor MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN May, Connor MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-4 [10:14].
2-4 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Luciani, Alessio won by CUW.
2-4 Shot by CUW Gilleshammer, Nathan MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-4 Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah BLOCKED by Clyne, Austin.
2-4 [11:30].
2-4 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
2-4 Shot by CUW Kerchoff, Collin BLOCKED by Clyne, Austin.
2-4 Shot by CUW Dittmer, Bryar MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-4 [11:41].
2-4 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
2-4 Shot by CUW Dittmer, Bryar WIDE.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN Kaljian, John WIDE.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-4 Shot by CUW Bowlin, Nick HIT PIPE.
2-4 Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN May, Connor MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-4 Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus WIDE.
2-4 [15:08].
2-4 [15:08] Penalty on Krutchensky, Ian CUW 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

2-4

PP
ADRIA
N [15:08] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-4

PP
ADRIA
N [15:08].

2-4

PP
ADRIA
N ADR calls timeout at 15:08 of the second period

2-4

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

2-4

PP
ADRIA
N

[15:16] GOAL by ADRIAN Luciani, Alessio (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Enns, Ty and Shields, Jaden, On ice for ADRIAN: Luciani,
Alessio; Rehding, Mathew; Spodniak, Matus; Enns, Ty; Shields, Jaden, On ice for CUW: Kerchoff, Collin; Humphreys, Derek;
Dittmer, Bryar; Roitman, Noah, goal number 9 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 5

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N [15:16] Krutchensky, Ian (CUW) penalty complete.

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N [15:16] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-5 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Suede, Jacob won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 [15:59].
2-5 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs May, Connor won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew BLOCKED by Petronack, Joey.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Adeniye, Ayodele MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 [18:44].
2-5 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Kaljian, John MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 [19:48].
2-5 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Shields, Jaden BLOCKED by Maksymiu, Nick.
2-5 End of period [20:00].



Period #3 Plays

2-5 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
2-5 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Luciani, Alessio won by CUW.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew WIDE.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew WIDE.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Shields, Jaden MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 [01:11].
2-5 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Suede, Jacob won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Couto, Matt MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 [01:20].
2-5 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Suede, Jacob won by CUW.
2-5 [01:30].
2-5 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Suede, Jacob won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Ryder, Terry WIDE.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty WIDE.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Couto, Matt MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 [02:07].
2-5 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Suede, Jacob won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 Shot by CUW Sardelli, Dain BLOCKED by Spencer, Chase.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN May, Connor HIT PIPE.
2-5 [03:35].
2-5 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-5 [03:44].
2-5 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley BLOCKED by Tenezaca, Jason.
2-5 [04:06].
2-5 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
2-5 Shot by CUW Doran, Lucas MISSED, save Tallarico, Nic.
2-5 [04:36].

2-5
[04:36] Major Penalty on Tenezaca, Jason CUW 5 minutes for SPEARING, Gilleshammer, Nathan serving the penalty, (power
play opp).

2-5 [04:36].
2-5 [04:36] Game Misconduct Penalty on Tenezaca, Jason CUW 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT.

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N [04:36] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N [04:46].

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Luciani, Alessio won by CUW.

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Luciani, Alessio MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

2-5

PP
ADRIA
N

[05:26] GOAL by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Shields, Jaden and Rehding, Mathew, On ice for
ADRIAN: Spodniak, Matus; Shields, Jaden; Rehding, Mathew; Enns, Ty; Luciani, Alessio, On ice for CUW: Dittmer, Bryar;
Newcomer, Grant; Kerchoff, Collin; Roitman, Noah, goal number 26 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 6

2-6

PP
ADRIA
N [05:26] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-6

PP
ADRIA
N [05:26] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-6

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.

2-6

PP
ADRIA
N

[06:01] GOAL by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Kaljian, John and Heintz, Zachary, On ice for ADRIAN:
Somers, Bradley; Clyne, Austin; May, Connor; Kaljian, John; Heintz, Zachary, On ice for CUW: Petronack, Joey; Humphreys,
Derek; Ausmus, Mason; Roitman, Noah, goal number 6 for season.



Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 7

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N [06:01] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N [06:01] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew BLOCKED by Dittmer, Bryar.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus HIT PIPE.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N [07:28].

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus WIDE.

2-7

PP
ADRIA
N

[07:53] GOAL by ADRIAN Rehding, Mathew (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Luciani, Alessio and Shields, Jaden, On ice for ADRIAN:
Rehding, Mathew; Spodniak, Matus; Luciani, Alessio; Shields, Jaden; Enns, Ty, On ice for CUW: Dittmer, Bryar; Roitman,
Noah; Bowlin, Nick; Newcomer, Grant, goal number 9 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 8

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N [07:53] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N [07:53] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N [08:07].

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N [08:07] Penalty on Brydges, Zach CUW 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N [08:07] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.

2-8

PP
ADRIA
N

[08:16] GOAL by ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary (POWER-PLAY), On ice for ADRIAN: Heintz, Zachary; Spencer, Chase; Babiak,
Cam; Somers, Bradley; Suede, Jacob, On ice for CUW: Humphreys, Derek; Petronack, Joey; Ausmus, Mason, goal number 7
for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 9

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [08:16] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [08:16] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [08:16] Brydges, Zach (CUW) penalty complete.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [08:16] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [08:16] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Heintz, Zachary MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.



2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [09:02].

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Kaljian, John won by ADRIAN.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Shields, Jaden MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [09:20].

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs May, Connor won by CUW.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [09:36] Gilleshammer, Nathan (CUW) penalty complete.

2-9

PP
ADRIA
N [09:36] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-9 Shot by ADRIAN Kaljian, John MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-9 Shot by ADRIAN Ryder, Terry WIDE.
2-9 Shot by CUW Malek, Andrew WIDE.
2-9 [10:39], [10:39] Bernard, Jackson at goalie for ADRIAN.
2-9 [10:39].
2-9 Faceoff Brydges, Zach vs Lovisek, Alec won by CUW.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] Penalty on Babiak, Cam ADRIAN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] Penalty on Brydges, Zach CUW 2 minutes for ROUGHING, Bowlin, Nick serving the penalty, (power play opp).
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] Penalty on Heintz, Zachary ADRIAN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Brydges, Zach CUW 10 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Babiak, Cam ADRIAN 10 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] Penalty on Brydges, Zach CUW 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Heintz, Zachary ADRIAN 10 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] Penalty on Dittmer, Bryar CUW 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-9 [10:51].
2-9 [10:51] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Dittmer, Bryar CUW 10 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-9 .
2-9 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Luciani, Alessio won by ADRIAN.
2-9 Shot by ADRIAN Enns, Ty MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-9 [12:23].
2-9 Faceoff Roitman, Noah vs May, Connor won by ADRIAN.

2-9

[12:29] GOAL by ADRIAN Adeniye, Ayodele, Assist by Kaljian, John and Couto, Matt, On ice for ADRIAN: Adeniye, Ayodele;
Kaljian, John; Ryder, Terry; May, Connor; Couto, Matt, On ice for CUW: Gilleshammer, Nathan; Petronack, Joey; Malek,
Andrew; Roitman, Noah, goal number 1 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 10

2-10 [12:29] Bowlin, Nick (CUW) penalty complete.
2-10 .
2-10 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Lovisek, Alec won by ADRIAN.
2-10 [12:51] Babiak, Cam (ADRIAN) penalty complete.
2-10 [12:51] Heintz, Zachary (ADRIAN) penalty complete.
2-10 [13:08].
2-10 [13:08] Penalty on Ausmus, Mason CUW 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

2-10

PP
ADRIA
N [13:08] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-10

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Somers, Bradley won by CUW.



2-10

PP
ADRIA
N

[13:23] GOAL by ADRIAN Couto, Matt (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Clyne, Austin, On ice for ADRIAN: Couto, Matt; Spencer,
Chase; Clyne, Austin; Suede, Jacob; Somers, Bradley, On ice for CUW: Kerchoff, Collin; Doran, Lucas; Pizzimenti, Ben;
Roitman, Noah, goal number 1 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 11

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N [13:23] Ausmus, Mason (CUW) penalty complete.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N [13:23] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-11 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
2-11 [14:37].
2-11 [14:37] Penalty on Suede, Jacob ADRIAN 2 minutes for SLASHING, Enns, Ty serving the penalty, (power play opp).
2-11 [14:37].
2-11 [14:37] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Suede, Jacob ADRIAN 10 minutes for SLASHING.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N [14:37] Start power play for ADRIAN.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Bowlin, Nick vs May, Connor won by CUW.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N [15:31].

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Lovisek, Alec won by ADRIAN.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley WIDE.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by ADRIAN Somers, Bradley WIDE.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah MISSED, save Bernard, Jackson.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N Shot by CUW Tenezaca, Jason WIDE.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N [16:37] Enns, Ty (ADRIAN) penalty complete.

2-11

PP
ADRIA
N [16:37] End power play for ADRIAN.

2-11 Shot by ADRIAN Shields, Jaden MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-11 Shot by ADRIAN Luciani, Alessio MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.

2-11

[17:48] GOAL by ADRIAN Spodniak, Matus, Assist by Rehding, Mathew and Spencer, Chase, On ice for ADRIAN: Spodniak,
Matus; Spencer, Chase; Rehding, Mathew; Luciani, Alessio; Shields, Jaden, On ice for CUW: Newcomer, Grant;
Gilleshammer, Nathan; Krutchensky, Ian; Petronack, Joey; Ausmus, Mason, goal number 27 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 12

2-12 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.

2-12

[18:10] GOAL by ADRIAN Kaljian, John, Assist by Somers, Bradley, On ice for ADRIAN: Kaljian, John; Somers, Bradley; May,
Connor; Ryder, Terry; Adeniye, Ayodele, On ice for CUW: Roitman, Noah; Humphreys, Derek; Malek, Andrew; Krutchensky,
Ian; Bowlin, Nick, goal number 10 for season.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Adrian 13

2-13 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Somers, Bradley won by ADRIAN.
2-13 Shot by ADRIAN May, Connor MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-13 Shot by ADRIAN May, Connor WIDE.
2-13 Shot by ADRIAN May, Connor MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-13 [18:55].
2-13 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Lovisek, Alec won by CUW.
2-13 Shot by CUW Humphreys, Derek MISSED, save Bernard, Jackson.
2-13 [19:22].
2-13 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Lovisek, Alec won by CUW.
2-13 Shot by CUW Pizzimenti, Ben MISSED, save Bernard, Jackson.
2-13 [19:30].
2-13 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Lovisek, Alec won by ADRIAN.
2-13 Shot by ADRIAN Lovisek, Alec MISSED, save Gilbert, Dolan.
2-13 [19:47].
2-13 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Lovisek, Alec won by CUW.
2-13 End of period [20:00].



2-13 [20:00] Brydges, Zach (CUW) penalty complete.
2-13 [20:00] Suede, Jacob (ADRIAN) penalty complete.
2-13 [20:00] Babiak, Cam (ADRIAN) penalty complete.
2-13 [20:00] Heintz, Zachary (ADRIAN) penalty complete.
2-13 [20:00] Dittmer, Bryar (CUW) penalty complete.
2-13 [20:00] Brydges, Zach (CUW) penalty complete.
2-13 [20:00] Dittmer, Bryar (CUW) penalty complete.


